PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6274246

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DARYL STIMM	02/25/2020
KYLER WILLIAM SCHWARTZ	12/10/2019
JONATHAN LELAND THORN	12/03/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GOPRO, INC.	
Street Address:	3025 CLEARVIEW WAY	
City:	SAN MATEO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94402	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17006536

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (760)279-3578

Email: docketing@esplin.legal

ESPLIN & ASSOCIATES (GOPRO) Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 5411 AVENIDA ENCINAS

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: CARLSBAD, CALIFORNIA 92008

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	46DG-026136
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHELSEA PEARSALL
SIGNATURE:	/Chelsea Pearsall/
DATE SIGNED:	08/28/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=46DG-026136_PRV Assignment#page1.tif source=46DG-026136_PRV Assignment#page2.tif source=46DG-026136 PRV Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 053634 FRAME: 0372** 506227502

ASSIGNMENT OF PROVISIONAL PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventors (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), have made an invention entitled "SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR HORIZON LEVELING VIDEOS" the specification of which was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 30, 2019, as Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 62/894,649; and

WHEREAS, GOPRO, INC., (hereinafter "Assignee"), a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 3000 Clearview Way, San Mateo, California 94402, USA, is desires to acquire an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, in the United States and all foreign countries, to each invention as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all subsequent applications based thereon including any and all utility applications, continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutes of such subsequent applications, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres.

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to each invention hereby transferred.

ASSIGNOR furthermore agrees upon request of said ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of the aforesaid subsequent U.S. and of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR hereby warrants and covenants that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith.

(1) Signature of Inventor:

Inventor's Name:

Date of Execution:

Daryl Stimm

1 of 3

Date of Execution:

Attorney Docket No. 46DG-026065 GP2019068PR1 DocuSigned by: Signature of Inventor: -491C7F0F0314 Lyler William Schwartz Inventor's Name: 12/10/2019 Date of Execution: Jonathan Leland Thorn Signature of Inventor: -7E0069FDA821**Jonathan Leland Thorn** Inventor's Name: 12/3/2019

Attorney Docket No. 46DG-026065 GP2019068PR1

ASSIGNEE hereby agrees to the foregoing terms of this assignment.

GOPRO, INC.

Date: _______

Signature: Tyler Gu

Its: Associate General Counsel, Head of IP

3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 053634 FRAME: 0375